

\
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 893 OF 2005

ASHISH CHADHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA KUMARI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, intervention and office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, senior advocate appearing for respondent No.1, put up after the ensuing Dussehra holidays.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master